

SC. 392/17 (CIS 696/17)

Order Dt. 06.03.2026

Today is fixed for further argument.

Both accused on CB are present by filling appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Fixing 17.03.2026 for further argument.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.